Server Chassis
Features
HPC-8108 1U Storage Chassis for EATX/ATX Server
board with 8 hot-swap Drive Bays
 � 1U rackmount chassis support EATX/ATX motherboard
 � 8-bay hot-swappable 2.5" SATA/SAS/SSD drive bays with slim ODD
 � Support 12Gb/s SASIII
 � Anti-vibration FAN design

Dimensions Unit: mm
HPC-8108
Ordering Information
Part Number Built-in PSU
HPC-8108-65RA1 1+1 650W redundant power supply
HPC-8108-85ZA1 Single Flex 850W
Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
9661310000E 2.5" HDD Trays (HDD Box) 8
1700028794-01 4Pin extended FAN Cable (Accessory Box) 4
1750007501-01 40 x 40 x 56 System Fan (Pre-installed) 3
1750006764-01 40 x 40 x 28 System Fan (Pre-installed) 1
XSUN-TD15-0128-01
XSUN-TG15-0650-01
Redundant PSU 650W
(Only pre-installed in HPC-8108SE-65RA1)
1
2
XHPC-FSP85050FGPH3 Single Flex 850W PSU
(Only pre-installed in HPC-8108SE-85ZA1) 1
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description Quantity
1700029405-01 (MB) 4 Port SATA to SAS SFF-8643
(Backplane), 55cm Note2 2
1700025064-01 Internal SAS cable (12G) SFF8643 to
SFF8643, 60cm Note3 2
1700025439-01 Internal SAS cable (6G) SFF8643 to
SFF8087, 60cm Note3 2
1700026158-01 Type-Y of system fan cable (4-pin) 2
AIMB-RF10F-01A1E 1U riser card with 1 PCIe x16 expansion 1
9680017207 26" Slide Rail Kit for HPC-8108 1
Note 2 : If use MB's SATA ports without RAID card for storage device, please must purchase
2pcs of "1700029405-01" for cabling.
Note 3: If use 8port of 12Gb/s SASIII RAID or HBA card, please must purchase 2pcs of
1700025064-01. If use 8port of 6Gb/s SASII RAID or HBA card, please must purchase